
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey
Priorities Committee

CHAIR Furmanski, Philip
Executive Vice President 
of Academic Affairs furmanski@oldqueens.rutgers.edu

Diner, Steve Provost Newark Provost Office sdiner@newark.rutgers.edu
Dennis, Roger Provost Camden Provost Office rjdennis@camden.rutgers.edu

 Herring, Carol President
Rutgers University 
Foundation cherring@winants.rutgers.edu

SUBCOMMITTEE A

Co-Chair Bennett, Joan Associate Vice President
Cook - Plant Biology and 
Pathology bennett@aesop.rutgers.edu

Co-Chair Hart, Dan Professor FASC - Psycology hart@camden.rutgers.edu

A Apfel, Jeff
Senior VP Administration & 
Chief Financial Officer

Rutgers, The State University 
of New Jersey apfel@oldqueens.rutgers.edu

A Bartynski, Robert Professor SAS - Surface Modification bart@physics.rutgers.edu
A Brennan, Corey Associate Professor SAS - Classics tcbr@rci.rutgers.edu
A Brzustowicz, Linda Professor SAS - DLS - Genetics brzustowicz@biology.rutgers.edu

A Clemens, Paul Professor & Department Chair SAS - History clemens@rci.rutgers.edu

A Garfunkel, Eric Professor
SAS - Chemistry & Chemical 
Biology garf@rutchem.rutgers.edu

A Goodman, Bob Executive Dean
School of Environmental and 
Biological Sciences execdean@aesop.rutgers.edu

A Greene, Candace
School of Public Affairs and 
Administration clgreene@pegasus.rutgers.edu

A Grimshaw, Jane Professor SAS - Linguistics jgrimsha@rci.rutgers.edu

A Hickey, Kathleen
Senior Associate Athletic 
Director Student Services Intercollegiate Athletics khickey@scarletknights.com

A Holzer, Marc Professor
School of Public Affairs & 
Administration mholzer@pipeline.com

A Horwitz, Allan Area Dean SAS - Dean's Office avhorw@rci.rutgers.edu
A Joel, Lucille Professor College of Nursing ljoel@rutgers.edu

A Kroll, Jason
Senior Associate Athletic 
Director for Development Rutgers University Foundation jkroll@winants.rutgers.edu

A Kukor, Jerry Dean Research/ GP- NJAES Dean's Office kukor@aesop.rutgers.edu
A Martino, Martin Alumni medmartino@aol.com

A Pitts, Delia
Assistant Vice President for 
Student Affairs Student Affairs pitts@oldqueens.rutgers.edu

A Regulska, Joanna Professor
SAS - Women's and Gender 
Studies regulska@rci.rutgers.edu

A Remedios, Tamara Alumni tremedios@alumni.rutgers.edu
A Sossa, Ernest Professor SAS - Philosophy ernest_sosa@brown.edu

A Spiegel, Menahem Associate Professor RBS - Finance and Economics mspiegel@andromeda.rutgers.edu
A Wall, Cheryl Professor SAS - English wall@fas-english.rutgers.edu
A Whiteside, Tim Alumni ru83@yahoo.com

A Yacullo, Kathy
Associate Vice President 
Donor Relations Rutgers University Foundation kyacullo@winants.rutgers.edu
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SUBCOMMITTEE B
Co-Chair Kirschner, Carl Dean Rutgers College ckirsch@rci.rutgers.edu
Co-Chair Schneemeyer, Lynn Vice Provost for Research Newark Provost Office lschneem@andromeda.rutgers.edu

B Dunn, Stanley Professor
Engineering - Biomedical 
Engineering smd@occlusal.rutgers.edu

B Herrup, Karl Professor & Chair
SAS - DLS - Cell Biology and 
Neuroscience herrup@biology.rutgers.edu

B Holton, Kimberly Assistant Professor
FASN - Classical & Modern 
Languages & Literature kholton@andromeda.rutgers.edu

B Breslauer, Ken
Vice President for Health 
Science Partnerships SAS - Dean's Office kjbdna@rci.rutgers.edu

B Carbone, Joan
Executive Director of 
Residence Life Student Affairs jcarbone@rci.rutgers.edu

B Gallistel, Randy Professor SAS - Psychology galliste@ruccs.rutgers.edu

B Hedrick, Charles Chief Technology Officer
Office of Information and 
Technology hedrick@rutgers.edu

B James, Marilee 345 East 56th Street mjames34@nyc.rr.com
B Kennedy, Les Dean School of Criminal Justice kennedy@andromeda.rutgers.edu

B Kirner, Amy
Associate Vice President for 
Development School of Arts and Sciences akirner@sas.rutgers.edu

B Livingston, Jeffrey Director of Facilities Design Facilities Project Administration jlivingston@facilities.rutgers.edu
B Kline, James Student Rutgers College jkline@eden.rutgers.edu
B MacMillan, Duncan Alumni dmacmillan@bloomberg.net
B Mundy, Michael Alumni mmundy@pinnaclemortgage.biz

B Panayotatos, Paul Professor
Engineering - Electrical & 
Computer Engineering panayot@ece.rutgers.edu

B Puniello, Francoise
Associate New Brunswick 
Library Director University Libraries puniello@rci.rutgers.edu

B Sclar, Diana Associate Professor School of Law - Newark sclar@andromeda.rutgers.edu

B
Sifuentes-Jauregui, 
Ben Associate Professor SAS - American Studies jauregui@rci.rutgers.edu

B Solomon, Ray Dean Camden School of Law raysol@camlaw.rutgers.edu
B Stanley, Jason Professor SAS - Philosophy jasoncs@ruccs.rutgers.edu
B Stephens, Tom Professor SAS - Spanish & Portugese tstephens@spanport.rutgers.edu
B Stone, Matthew Associate Professor SAS - Computer Science matthew.stone@rutgers.edu
B Williams, Carolyn Associate Professor SAS - English carolyn.williams@rutgers.edu

SUBCOMMITTEE C
Co-Chair Edwards, Richard Dean School of Social Work redwards@rci.rutgers.edu

Co-Chair McAnuff, Courtney
Vice President for Enrollment 
Management

Undergraduate Admissions - 
University cmcanuff@rci.rutgers.edu

C Boxill, Lavinia
Vice President for Major Gift 
Programs Rutgers University Foundation lboxill@winants.rutgers.edu

C Cizewski, Jolie Acting Dean Graduate School SAS - Physics & Astronomy cizewski@physics.rutgers.edu

C Davis, Robin Professor
SAS - DLS - Cell Biology & 
Neuroscience rldavis@rci.rutgers.edu
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C Fabian, Ann Area Dean School of Arts and Sciences afabian@rci.rutgers.edu

C Gottlieb, Phyllis
Director Strategic 
Communications Strategic Communications pgottlieb@ur.rutgers.edu

C Gould, Ann Associate Extension Specialist Cook - Extension Specialists gould@aesop.rutgers.edu
C Jones, George Dean of Students Livingston College gejones@rci.rutgers.edu
C Kessler, Jeffrey Student Rutgers College jeffck@eden.rutgers.edu
C Klein, Mike Dean School of Engineering mtklein@jove.rutgers.edu

C Laguna-Diaz, Asela Professor
FASN - Classical & Modern 
Languages & Literature arlaguna@andromeda.rutgers.edu

C Leath, Paul Professor SAS - Physics & Astronomy leath@physics.rutgers.edu
C Lynch, John Associate Professor FASN - English jlynch@andromeda.rutgers.edu

C MacConnell, Kevin Deputy Director of Athletics
Athletics Marketing & 
Communications kmal@scarletknights.com

C Madigan, David Area Dean SAS - Dean's Office dmadigan@rutgers.edu
C Mayer, Patricia Professor MGSA - Dance pamayer@rci.rutgers.edu
C McCutcheon, Robert Student rmccutcheon126@optonline.net

C Oppenheim, Rosa
Associate Dean Academic 
Affairs Rutgers Business School roppenhe@andromeda.rutgers.edu

C Rabinowitz, Sam Associate Professor School of Business - Camden rabinowi@camden.rutgers.edu
C Schein, Phil Alumni philschein1@comcast.net
C Smith, Bonnie Professor SAS - History bosmith@rci.rutgers.edu

C Weber, Jeanne Director Creative Services
University Relations Creative 
Services jweber@ur.rutgers.edu

C Wheeler, Daniel Alumni dhwheeler@comcast.net

C Wilson, Ron
President and Chief Operating 
Officer

The Philadelphia Coca-Cola 
Bottling Company ronwilson@phillycoke.com

C Zerubavel, Yael Professor SAS - Jewish Studies yaelzeru@rci.rutgers.edu
C Zippay, Allison Associate Professor School of Social Work zippay@rci.rutgers.edu

SUBCOMMITTEE D

Co-Chair Pazzani, Mike
VP for Research and Graduate
& Professional Education pazzani@rutgers.edu

Co-Chair Finegold, David Dean SMLR dfinegold@smlr.rutgers.edu
D Atmeh, Sharo Student Rutgers College sharo@eden.rutgers.edu

D Bartley, Jackie
Associate Vice President 
Major Gift Programs Rutgers University Foundation jbartley@winants.rutgers.edu

D Benasich, April Professor
Center for Molecular & 
Behavioral Neuroscience benasich@axon.rutgers.edu

D Brown, Christopher Associate Professor SAS - History clbrown@rci.rutgers.edu
D Buckland, Luke Graduate Assistant GSE - Education Psychology lukebuck@eden.rutgers.edu

D Cho, Yun Won
Associate Vice President for 
Principal Gifts Rutgers University Foundation ycho@winants.rutgers.edu

D Cotter, Martha Professor
SAS - Chemistry & Chemical 
Biology cotter@rutchem.rutgers.edu

D Farmer, Antoinette Associate Dean School of Social Work yvetta@rci.rutgers.edu
D Gaunt, Marianne University Librarian University Libraries gaunt@rci.rutgers.edu

mailto:ycho@winants.rutgers.edu
mailto:gaunt@rci.rutgers.edu
mailto:pamayer@rci.rutgers.edu


 

D Grundy, Dallas Associate Dean I Graduate School of Education grundy@rci.rutgers.edu
D Hewitt, Nancy Professor SAS - History nhewitt@rci.rutgers.edu
D Klein, Peter Executive Vice Dean SAS - Dean's Office pdklein@rci.rutgers.edu
D LaSala, Michael Associate Professor School of Social Work mlasala@rci.rutgers.edu

D Martin, Ann Marie Executive Director Business SAS - Dean's Office martin@fasadmin.rutgers.edu

D Mascia-Lees, Frances Professor SAS - Anthropology fmascialees@anthropology.rutgers.edu
D McKoy, Vaughn Alumni 3 Parkview Drive vaughn.mckoy@pseg.com

D
Mischaikow, 
Konstantin Professor FAS- Mathematics

D Payne, John Professor School of Law - Newark jmpayne@andromeda.rutgers.edu
D Perkins, Brian Alumni bperkins@corus.jnj.com
D Shindell, Richard r.shindell@verizon.net
D Stauffer, George Dean MGSA gbstauff@masongross.rutgers.edu
D Takacs, Sarolta Area Dean SAS - Dean's Office stakacs@rci.rutgers.edu
D Taylor, Heather Alumni taylor@amper.com

SUBCOMMITTEE E
Co-Chair Galili, Ziva Acting Dean School of Arts and Sciences execdean@sas.rutgers.edu

Co-Chair DeLisi, Richard Dean Graduate School of Education delisi@rci.rutgers.edu
E Beals, Mike Vice Dean SAS - Dean Office beals@fas.rutgers.edu
E Blitz, Garrett Student Rutgers College blitz@eden.rutgers.edu
E Darien, Steven Alumni steve@sdarien.com
E Dougherty, James jamesfdougherty@mac.com
E Fleming, Lynn Alumni
E Friedman, Wilma Associate Professor FASN - Biological  Sciences wilmaf@andromeda.rutgers.edu
E Gelman, Rochel Professor SAS - Psychology rgelman@ruccs.rutgers.edu

E Ginder, Bernice
Deputy Chief Information 
Officer

Office of Information and 
Technology ginder@rutgers.edu

E Hendricks, Joyce Acting Senior Director
Corporate and Foundation 
Relations jhendricks@winants.rutgers.edu

E Hodgson, Dorothy Professor SAS - Anthropology dhodgson@rci.rutgers.edu

E Kokoskie, Doug
Senior Associate Athletic 
Director Facilities Athletic Events - Operations imkoko@rci.rutgers.edu

E Lepore, Ernie Professor SAS - Psychology lepore@ruccs.rutgers.edu
E Marsh, Margaret Dean FASC - Dean's Office mmarsh@camden.rutgers.edu

E Mechanic, David Professor
Institute of Health, Health Care
Policy & Aging Research mechanic@rci.rutgers.edu

E Qualls, Barry
Interim Vice President 
Undergraduate Education Undergraduate Education qualls@oldqueens.rutgers.edu

E Sabb, AnnMarie Alumni
E Shiffrar, Margaret Professor FASN - Psychology mag@psychology.rutgers.edu

E Smith, Richee-Lori Vice Provost for Development Newark Provost Office richee1@andromeda.rutgers.edu

E Sternberger, Paul Associate Professor
FASN - Visual and Performing 
Arts sternbrg@andromeda.rutgers.edu
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E Uhrich, Kathryn Professor
SAS - Chemistry and Chemical 
Biology uhrich@rutchem.rutgers.edu

E Van Horn, Carl Professor
BSPPP - Heldrich Center for 
Workforce Development vanhorn@rci.rutgers.edu

E Vershon, Andrew Professor
Waksman Institute of 
Microbiology vershon@waksman.rutgers.edu

E Wong, Frank
Executive Director Facilities 
Planning & Development

Facilities Planning & 
Development fwong@facilities.rutgers.edu

E Zebib, Abdel Deputy Dean School of Engineering zebib@rutgers.edu
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